POSTDOKTOREN

Name geboren Heimatland Eintritt Austritt
Nechvatal Antony 1926 Grossbritannien 9.10.53 30.7.55
Julia Sylvestre 1926 Frankreich 1.3.54 24.7.54
Modica Gaetano di Prof. 1922 Italien 11.10.54 30.3.55
Ciric Jovan 1919 Jugoslawien 21.10.57 14.1.58
Derungs Romano 1926 Kastris/GR 6.1.58 1.4.59
Threlfall Terence L. 1935 Grossbritannien 9.10.59 15.10.61
Loffler Larry J. 1932 USA 30.1.61 30.11.61
Muchowski Joseph M. 1937 Kanada 20.8.62 18.7.63
Bogard Terry L. 1936 USA 20.11.62 31.10.64
Eilers Kenneth 1937 USA 7.1.63 1.10.64
Scheinbaum Monte L. 1938 USA 23.6.63 26.5.65
Sims James J. 1937 USA 1.10.63 1.9.64
Keese Reinhart 1934 BRD 1.12.63 30.9.74
Coften David L. 1939 Kanada 9.9.65 15.7.66
Golding Bernhard T. 1941 Grossbritannien 7.1.66 31.8.67
Johnson Arthur Peter 1939 Grossbritannien 7.1.66 31.12.67
Miljkovic Dusan 1938 Jugoslawien 1.2.66  31.12.67
Bormann Dieter 1937 BRD 1.4.66 29.3.67
Piers Kenneth 1941 Kanada 19.9.66 30.9.67
Yamada Yasuji 1937 Japan 13.6.67 15.12.68
Fletcher Rodney 1940 Grossbritannien 18.9.67  31.10.68
Karrer Fritz 1936 Zofingen/ 1.1.68 28.2.69
Schossig Jiirgen 1940 BRD 1.3.68 31.7.69
Ellis Larry 1942 USA 19.8.68 31.7.69
Huff Roger Kenneth 1943 Grossbritannien 19.8.68 24.7.70
Becker Dan 1938 Israel 19.8.68 31.7.69
Black David St. Clair 1938 Australien 23.8.68 28.2.69
Salmond William G. 1941 Grossbritannien 9.10.68 31.7.69
Das Gupta Tapan K. 1941 Indien 8.9.69 15.9.71
Place Brian Deason 1941 Grossbritannien 1.10.69 30.9.70
Hashimoto Naoto 1937 Japan 3.11.69 24.4.71
Hoornaert Georges 1938 Belgien 8.12.69 31.1.71
Gleason John 1944 Kanada 20.8.70 31.5.71
Blatt Klaus 1940 BRD 20.10.70 31.12.71
Kempe Uwe Max 1940 BRD 4.1.71 30.6.72
Falk Heinz 1939 Osterreich 4.1.71 31.12.71
Obata Naruyoshi Prof. 1937 Japan 3.5.71 30.11.72
Holmes Andrew Bruce 1943 Australien 1.10.71 5.10.72
Smith Keith 1947 Grossbritannien 6.10.71 30.9.72
Shatzmiller Shimon 1942 Israel 1.4.72 28.11.73
Ehler Kenneth W. 1946 USA 18.4.72 19.4.73
Hodgson Keith O. 1947 USA 1.9.72 16.7.73
Hunkeler Walter 1938 Altishofen/LU 1.10.72 31.3.74
Fliri Hans-Georg 1944 Osterreich 1.11.72 30.8.74
Hall David Robert 1946 Grossbritannien 14.12.72 1.2.74
Wilson Kenneth E. 1947 Kanada 2.4.73 5.11.74
Jung Michael 1947 USA 11.9.73 31.7.74
Hirai Koichi 1941 Japan 1.10.73 5.9.75
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Jones Raymond C.F.
Treasurywala Adi M.
Goeldner Maurice
Murray Charles
Shibuya Masayuki
Sell Charles S.
Brown Julian M.
Neumann Peter
Nakamura Etsu
Vanier Noel
Montforts Franz-Peter
Sternbach Daniel D.
Srinivasachar Kasturi
Wetter Hansjiirg
Moody Christopher J.
Beeley Nigel R.A.
Noe Christian R.
Naab Paul

Aristoff Paul
Takahashi Shigeru
Kajiwara Masahiro

Becker-Rickards Anna M.

Rigby James H.
Jenkins Paul R.
Ksander Gary
Matassa Victor G.
Schwesinger Reinhard
Schroder Martin
Johansen Jon Eigill
Costello Gerard

Ono Mitsunori
Chinnasamy Pennam.
Aldag Reinhard
Sierakowski Andrew F.
Piermattie Virginia
Bartels Glinter
Oudenes Jan

Fliri Anton

Langry Kevin

Lewis Norman John
Takacs James M.
Inomata Katsuhiko Prof.
Baur Ralph

Davis Anthony

Finch Mark

Riiger Wolfgang
Livingston Douglas A.
Grubmayr Karl
Hickey Deirdre
Plaquevent Jean-C.
McWhorter William W.
Baumann Karl
Shapiro Gideon
Thomas Susan E.
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1948
1947
1945
1949
1942
1949
1949
1945
1941
1949
1948
1949
1948
1946
1951
1951
1947
1948
1951
1950
1943
1950
1951
1952
1949
1951
1947
1954
1948
1952
1950
1950
1951
1951
1952
1950
1951
1949
1951
1954
1954
1945
1954
1954
1955
1953
1954
1950
1958
1953
1956
1953
1959
1960

Grossbritannien
Kanada
Frankreich
Grossbritannien
Japan
Grossbritannien
Australien
BRD

Japan

GB - USA
BRD

USA

Indien

Zirich
Grossbritannien
Grossbritannien
Osterreich
BRD

USA

Japan

Japan
Ennenda/GL - AUS
USA
QGrossbritannien
USA
Grossbritannien
BRD
Grossbritannien
Norwegen
Grossbritannien
Japan

Indien - USA
BRD
Australien
USA

BRD
Niederlande
Osterreich
USA
Grossbritannien
USA

Japan

BRD
Grossbritannien
Grossbritannien
BRD

USA
Osterreich
Irland
Frankreich
USA
Osterreich
USA
Grossbritannien
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30.8.74
12.12.75
30.4.75
12.9.75
15.4.76
8.8.75
9.1.76
27.2.76
25.2.77
30.11.76
21.10.77
31.8.77
29.5.78
31.8.81
30.9.77
29.9.78
28.2.78
31.12.78
29.9.78
31.8.79
7.2.79
14.8.79
31.10.78
14.12.79
30.6.81
29.9.80
23.7.80
21.12.79
19.6.80
18.12.80
27.3.81
30.6.80
30.1.81
14.12.79
2.9.80
15.6.81
11.1.82
19.2.82
10.6.81
30.9.81
30.7.82
19.8.83
30.9.82
20.10.82
20.9.82
30.3.83
26.8.83
31.8.83
7.11.83
27.7.84
3.6.86
27.8.86
23.5.86
6.9.85
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Dugar Sundeep
Nickel Wolf-Ulrich
Wagner Ernst

GoObel Michael W.
Pombo-Villar Esteban
Krishnan Ravi Chandran
Oberhauser Berndt
Hayes Jerome
Clewlow Paul J.
Kittaka Atsushi

Imai Kunio

Tughan Garfield C.
Dunn Peter James
Hofbauer-Oberhauser Barbara
Hird Nicholas

Lewis Ian

Atsumi Kunio

Fraser William
Alanine Alexander 1.D.
Wolk Martin B.
Kluge Ralph

Hammer Robert
Rehberg Gretchen
Murakami Masahiro
Adam Pierre Paul
Holzner Armin
Issakides Georg
Krishnamurthy Rama
Delgado E. Guillermo
Wendeborn Sebastian
Minton Mark Allen
Lesueur Catherine
Bolli Martin Hans
Hanquet Gilles Pierre
Ramaseshan Mahesh
Micura Ronald Leo

Kudick René
Vivlemore Tracy
Guntha Sreenivasulu
Schoning Kai-Uwe

Scholz Peter J.

Ferencic Mathias
Wang Zhijun

Mang Christian Peter
Han Bo
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1958 Indien

1954 BRD

1960 Osterreich

1958 BRD

1958 Kolumbien
1957 Indien

1960 Osterreich

1961 Grossbritannien
1959 Grossbritannien
1959 Japan

1949 Japan

1960 Grossbritannien
1961 Grossbritannien
1962 Osterreich

1962 Grossbritannien
1963 Grossbritannien
1951 Japan

1965 Grossbritannien
1965 QGrossbritannien
1961 USA

1957 DDR

1962 USA

1964 USA

1956 Japan

1964 Frankreich

1964 Osterreich

1963 Griechenland - A
1963 Indien - USA
1955 Mexico

1965 BRD

1950 USA

1966 Frankreich

1967 Zurich

1961 Frankreich

1964 Indien

1970 Osterreich

1968 BRD

1968 USA

1966 Indien

1970 BRD

1969 BRD

1969 Osterreich

1968 China

1968 BRD

1966 China
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28.1.85
9.4.85
30.9.85
1.10.85
1.4.86
16.9.86
15.10.86
25.11.86
.87
7
7
7
12.10.87
15.1.88
18.2.88
24.11.88
1.4.89
13.11.89
28.2.90
9.3.90
19.3.90
11.9.90
3.1.91
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15.10.00

5.6.86
30.4.86
23.12.87
23.12.87
7.7.88
5.12.88
31.12.88
14.9.88
29.1.88
27.7.89
10.9.87
31.8.88
4.10.88
31.12.88
24.5.89
30.7.90
5.4.91
20.8.91
30.7.91
30.7.91
19.9.90
15.6.92
31.12.91
20.3.92
14.7.92
31.10.93
30.6.93
20.12.94
15.8.93
31.12.93
31.8.94
21.12.94
31.1.97
12.95
24.5.96
22.9.97
30.9.00
31.7.98
26.2.99
30.6.98
21.8.99
31.1.00
25.6.99
30.9.00
15.2.00
31.7.00
5.6.01
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Frankfurt:

Miculka Christian
Windhab Norbert

USA:

Krishnamurthy Ram
Wagner Thomas
Beier Markus

Reck Folkert
Miiller Thomas
Ceulemans Griet L.
Waldmeier Pius
Bolli Martin
Micura Ronald
Wippo Harald
Jungmann Oliver
Stanek Michael
Guntha Sreenivasulu
Kudick René
Huynh Khai-Hoan
Luther Anatol
Scholz Peter J.
Schoning Kai-Uwe
Ferencic Mathias
Wu Xiaolin

Wang Zhijun
Delgado Guillermo
Reddy Goverdhan
Mang Christian
Rajwanshi Vivek K.
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1967
1963

1963
1966
1965
1962
1966
1970
1967
1967
1970
1967
1968
1970
1966
1968
1968
1967
1969
1970
1969
1970
1968
1955
1978
1968
1968
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Osterreich
BRD

Indien - USA
BRD
BRD
BRD
BRD
Belgien
Schweiz
Schweiz
Osterreich
Schweiz
BRD
Osterreich
Indien
BRD
Vietnam
BRD
BRD
BRD
Osterreich
China
China
Mexico
Indien
BRD
Indien

1.10.93  31.12.95
1.1.94
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16.12.97
27.12.97
30.1.98
19.3.98
5.11.97
23.1.98
6.7.97
2.9.98
13.7.99
16.7.99
21.6.99
30.1.01
26.2.99
. 19.1.01
.10.98 20.9.00
6.7.99 3.5.00
23.8.99  31.12.99
22.2.00 31.3.01
4.00
1.8.00
12.10.00 28.9.01
2.2.01
1.6.01 31.8.02
2.1.02
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AKADEMISCHE GASTE

Name

Tadic Ivanka
Berchtold Glen
Arndt Reinhart
Wintner Claude E.

Padwa Albert
Lemal David M.
Lutz Raymond P.
Carey Francis A.
Miller R. Bryan
Rubin Mordecai
Nechvatal Antony
Darling Stephen
Haynes Richard
Ferris James P.
Loewenthal H.J. Eli
Wentrup Curt
Banwell Martin G.

SONSTIGE

Baumberger Stefan
Bender Walter

Song Yanling
Zass-Gichter Hermine
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geboren

1924
1932
1929
1938

1937
1934
1932
1937
1940
1926
1926
1931
1944
1932
1925
1942
1954

1948
1959
1941
1939

Heimatland

Jugoslawien
USA
Stidafrika
USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

Israel
QGrossbritannien
USA

Australien

USA

Israel

DK - Australien
Australien

Balterswil/TG
Bauma/ZH
China
Osterreich
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Eintritt Austritt
2.10.61 22.12.61
15.9.67 30.6.68
8.12.71 31.1.73
11.10.72 30.6.73
9.8.76 6.7.77
4.10.89 30.7.90
12.6.91 12.7.91
11.1.73 30.6.73
15.3.74 13.9.74
6.1.75 9.7.75
15.9.75 12.12.75
3.7.78 24.11.78
28.8.81 27.9.81
1.10.81 27.9.82
20.7.82 16.1.83
21.1.85 13.12.85
30.9.85 13.6.86
7.3.88 29.4.88
12.12.88 30.6.89
19.8.91 31.1.92
1.12.74 19.7.76
1.12.83 30.5.86
12.12.88 12.3.90
25.11.68 30.9.92
1.10.92 30.11.01
1.12.01 31.10.15
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